
________________________________
Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad
भारतीय �ौ�यो�गक� सं�थान पाल�काड
Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
�श�ा मं�ालय के अधीन, भारत सरकार

CORRIGENDUM - 044/01
19.12.2023

Sub : Construction of Permanent Campus for IIT Palakkad under Phase 1A : SH: Furniture, SW:
Supply and Installation of computer table and chairs in A01-109, computer lab at Sahyadri
Campus
Ref : 17/IITPKD/EWD/2023-24/044, dated 07.12.2023

Sl
No

Existing Entry To be read as

1 Page No.19
Annexure 1
Computer Lab Table
Computer Lab Table made of 18 mm
thick HPL board, Under structure
made out of CRS 50 x 50 x 1.6 mm
for support frame, under the table
top, and leg rest support for running
cable tray. The frame for table shall
be modular and shall be assembled
with necessary bolting system as per
the layout and table consist of LAN
port and Electrical sockets as per the
drawing attached with appropriate
supporting mechanism for cable tray.
Reference Drawing
IITPKD_EWD_Computer
Table_A01-109. Rate shall be quoted
as per the size given below.

Page No. 19
Annexure 1
Computer Lab Table made of 18 mm thick HPL
board, under structure made out of CRCA 50 x
50 x 1.6 mm and powder coated to 50 to 60
Microns for support frame, under the table
top, and leg rest support for running cable
tray.The frame for table shall be modular and
shall be assembled with necessary bolting
system as per the layout and table consist of
LAN port and Electrical sockets as per the
drawing attached with appropriate supporting
mechanism for cable tray. Reference Drawing
IITPKD/EWD/FF/COMPUTERLABTABLE/01.
Rate shall be quoted as per the size given
below.

2 Page No. 21
Drawing for Computer table

Page No. 21
Deleted

3 Page No. 22
Drawing for computer lab

Page No. 22
Revised Drawing attached
(Drawing no.
IITPKD/EWD/FF/COMPUTERLABTABLE/01)

3 Date / Time of Closing
20-12-2023, 1500 hrs

Date / Time of Closing
26-12-2023, 1500 hrs

4 Opening of Eligibility cum technical
bid (Cover 1)
20-12-2023, 1530 hrs

Opening of Eligibility cum technical bid (Cover
1)

26-12-2023, 1545 hrs
Other terms and conditions of the tender document are unaltered

CHAIRMAN, EWD


